505536100 06/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5582897

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MELISSA SILADJI	06/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JASON A. PASCALE
Street Address:	62 HAWKS SCHOOLHOUSE RD.
City:	BLOOMSBURY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08804
Name:	DAVID J. PASCALE
Street Address:	910 BERRIER RD.
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
_	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16116268

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)297-6660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 856-520-8988

Email: patent@kimiplawgroup.com **Correspondent Name:** KIM IP LAW GROUP PLLC Address Line 1: 129 W. EVESHAM RD.

Address Line 4: **VOORHEES, NEW JERSEY 08043**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9014.0002-1U1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA SILADJI	
SIGNATURE: /Melissa Siladji/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 049540 FRAME: 0935 source=Assignment_MS to JP_DP#page1.tif source=Assignment_MS to JP_DP#page2.tif source=Assignment_MS to JP_DP#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049540 FRAME: 0936

Attorney Docket No.: 9014.0002-1U1

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this \(\sum_{\text{day}} \) day of \(\sum_{\text{ve}} \), 2019 by Melissa Siladji (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), with an address of 1313 Spruce Ave., Voorhees, NJ 08043;

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in a PERSONAL FLOATATION DEVICE, set forth in a Patent Application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on <u>August 29, 2018</u> as U.S. Application No. 16/116,268; and

WHEREAS, Jason A. Pascale and David J. Pascale., residing at 62 Hawks Schoolhouse Road, Bloomsbury, NJ 08804 and 910 Berrier Rd., Lexington, NC 27295, respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignees), are desirous of acquiring a partial interest in the right and title in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, a 16.66 % interest, divided evenly between Assignees, in and to the right and title in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

AND for the same consideration. Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignees under law or that have already been transferred to Assignees, Assignor is a 50% owner of the right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND Assignees hereby acknowledge and accept receipt of said interest of Assignor's rights and title in and to the above-mentioned invention(s), said Application for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon from said International Application.

Attorney Docket No.: 9014.0002-1U1

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademarks Office for recordation of this document:

Kim IP Law Group PLLC

All practitioners at Customer No.: 103651

ASSIGNOR

Melissa Siladji

ASSIGNEE

Jason A. Pascale

ASSIGNEE

David I Pasdale

Attorney Docket No.: 9014.0002-1U1

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademarks Office for recordation of this document:

Kim IP Law Group PLLC

All practitioners at Customer No.: 103651

ASSIGNOR Molicion Silvali	ASSIGNEE
Nelvon Siladji	Jason A. Pascale
	ASSIGNEE
	David J. Pascale